[Dolores Street Community Services]

Resolution commending Dolores Street Community Services on its $20^{\rm th}$ anniversary and declaring April $25^{\rm th}$ "Dolores Street Community Services Day in San Francisco."

WHEREAS, On April 25, 2002, Dolores Street Community

Services (DSCS) will be celebrating 20 years of providing

housing and shelter in the Mission and Castro Districts of San

Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, On this occasion the organization will be honoring three individuals who have made significant contributions to both Dolores Street Community Services and the local community; and,

WHEREAS, Chris Harris of the Housing Division of the SF Redevelopment Agency will receive the Tom Tull Award (Cohen Residence); and,

WHEREAS, Beth Abrams of Grupo de la Comida will receive the Dolores Housing Program Award; and,

WHEREAS, Bill Hershon, a former Board Member, will receive the organization's Service Award; and,

WHEREAS, Dolores Street Community Services provides neighborhood-based shelter, housing, advocacy, and support for people seeking dignity, health, and hope in San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, The organization accomplishes this primarily through housing and support services for marginalized

communities, working poor immigrants and people living with AIDS; and,

WHEREAS, Dolores Street Community Services runs the only shelters in San Francisco that target Latino men, most of whom are working but cannot afford SF's escalating rents, and it runs the only licensed care facility for formerly homeless people living with AIDS set in a non-institutional setting; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends Dolores Street Community Services on its $20^{\rm th}$ anniversary and declares April $25^{\rm th}$ "Dolores Street Community Services Day in San Francisco."



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

020569

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Dolores Street Community Services on its 20th anniversary and declaring April 25th "Dolores Street Community Services Day in San Francisco."

April 15, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 020569

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 15, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young
Clerk of the Board

APR 2.6 2002

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.